



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department - Vyttila Mobility Hub Society - Smt. Jyothi.K.R., Office Assistant - Deputation extended - Orders Issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.675/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-03-2023

Read 1 G.O.(Rt) No.737/2020/LSGD dated 04.04.2020

- 2 G.O.No.1101/2021/LSGD dated 07.06.2021
- 3 G.O.(Rt) No.892/2022/LSGD dated 07.04.2022
  - Letters No. VMHS/A1/155/2020 dated 02.02.2023 and
- 4 08.03.2023 from the Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society
- 5 Letter No. LR/517/2022-LR(E7) dated 30.01.2023 from Land Revenue Commissioner

## **ORDER**

Smt.Jyothi.K.R, Sector Officer, KDH Village Office, Devikulam, Idukki was appointed as Office Assistant on deputation basis in Vyttila Mobility Hub Society for a period of one year vide Government Order read as 1st paper above and her deputation was extended upto 23.04.2021 and upto 23.04.2022 vide order 2nd and 3rd paper above respectively.

- 2. Now Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society vide letter read as 4th paper above has requested to extend her term of deputation for one more year in the post of Office Assistant on deputation basis in Vyttila Mobility Hub Society. Land Revenue Commissioner, vide letter read as 5th paper above, has expressed no objection to extend the term of deputation of the incumbent at Vyttila Mobility Hub Society for further period of one more year from 23.04.2023.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the term of deputation of Smt. Jyothi.K.R,Sector

Officer, KDH Village, Devikulam, Idukki as Office Assistant in Vyttila Mobility Hub Society for a period of one year from 23.04.2023 (Fourth term) under usual terms and conditions of deputation.

(By order of the Governor)
MILAN ELIZABETH GEORGE
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Managing Director, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society
The Land Revenue Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram
Smt. Jyothi K.R., Office Assistant, Vyttila Mobility Hub Society
The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media),I&PRD
The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer